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Total Establishment Total Employees Sales (in Millions) Establishments 100+
Employees

3 Digit NAICS Top Ten Summary

Professional, Scientific, and
Technical Services

Professional, Scientific, and
Technical Services

Professional, Scientific, and
Technical Services

Accommodation and Food
Services

Healthcare and Social
Assistance

Accommodation and Food
Services Wholesale Trade Professional, Scientific, and

Technical Services

Ambulatory Health Care
Services

Food Services and Drinking
Places

Merchant Wholesalers, Durable
Goods Public Administration

Accommodation and Food
Services Public Administration Finance and Insurance Accommodation

Retail Trade Accommodation Accommodation and Food
Services

Food Services and Drinking
Places

Finance and Insurance Healthcare and Social
Assistance Retail Trade

Administrative and Support and
Waste Management and
Remediation Services

Other Services (except Public
Administration) Information Information Administrative and Support

Services

Food Services and Drinking
Places Finance and Insurance Accommodation Finance and Insurance

Real Estate and Rental and
Leasing Manufacturing Construction Information

Real Estate Other Services (except Public
Administration)

Securities, Commodity
Contracts, and Other Financial
Investments and Related
Activities

Healthcare and Social
Assistance
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NAICS Code Description Total
Establishment

Total
Employees

Sales (in
Millions)

Establishments
100+

Employees

3 Digit NAICS Summary

Total Businesses 6,851 68,239 10,604.4 105

11 Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 5 23 0.7 0

111     Crop Production 2 6 0.5 0

112     Animal Production and Aquaculture 3 17 0.2 0

113     Forestry and Logging 0 0 0.0 0

114     Fishing Hunting and Trapping 0 0 0.0 0

115     Support Activities for Agriculture and Forestry 0 0 0.0 0

21 Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction 4 20 17.7 0

211     Oil and Gas Extraction 2 14 17.3 0

212     Mining (except Oil and Gas) 1 2 0.3 0

213     Support Activities for Mining 1 4 0.0 0

22 Utilities 6 58 12.4 0

23 Construction 201 2,064 526.5 1

236     Construction of Buildings 63 382 118.2 0

237     Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction 33 1,156 332.0 1

238     Specialty Trade Contractors 105 526 76.3 0

31-33 Manufacturing 72 3,564 240.7 3

311     Food Manufacturing 8 68 5.7 0

312     Beverage and Tobacco Product Manufacturing 4 33 15.3 0

313     Textile Mills 1 8 6.3 0

314     Textile Product Mills 1 6 0.7 0

315     Apparel Manufacturing 0 0 0.0 0

316     Leather and Allied Product Manufacturing 0 0 0.0 0

321     Wood Product Manufacturing 1 9 0.9 0

322     Paper Manufacturing 1 3 0.7 0

323     Printing and Related Support Activities 7 87 13.8 0

324     Petroleum and Coal Products Manufacturing 1 5 3.8 0

325     Chemical Manufacturing 1 4 3.2 0

326     Plastics and Rubber Products Manufacturing 2 39 9.7 0

327     Nonmetallic Mineral Product Manufacturing 1 22 3.7 0

331     Primary Metal Manufacturing 0 0 0.0 0

332     Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing 5 71 9.1 0
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NAICS Code Description Total
Establishment

Total
Employees

Sales (in
Millions)

Establishments
100+

Employees
333     Machinery Manufacturing 5 2,573 24.7 1

334     Computer and Electronic Product
Manufacturing 5 127 28.6 0

335     Electrical Equipment, Appliance and
Component Manufacturing 1 4 1.3 0

336     Transportation Equipment Manufacturing 2 9 2.1 0

337     Furniture and Related Product Manufacturing 3 9 2.4 0

339     Miscellaneous Manufacturing 23 487 108.6 2

42 Wholesale Trade 91 1,402 2,177.3 2

423     Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods 75 1,177 1,755.2 2

424     Merchant Wholesalers Non durable goods 13 192 332.3 0

425     Wholesale Electronic Markets and Agents and
Brokers 3 33 89.8 0

44-45 Retail Trade 510 2,871 676.6 3

441     Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers 27 139 46.3 0

442     Furniture and Home Furnishing Stores 11 63 15.3 0

443     Electronics and Appliance Stores 27 146 34.3 0

444     Building Material and Garden Equipment and
Supplies Dealers 37 172 68.3 0

445     Food and Beverage Stores 54 339 72.5 1

446     Health and Personal Care Stores 32 210 77.3 0

447     Gasoline Stations 36 84 56.7 0

448     Clothing and Accessories Stores 145 1,006 157.6 1

451     Sporting Goods, Hobby, Musical Instrument
and Book Stores 23 91 16.7 0

452     General Merchandise Stores 14 209 43.3 1

453     Miscellaneous Store Retailers 89 352 67.6 0

454     Nonstore Retailers 15 60 20.5 0

48-49 Transportation and Warehousing 54 654 90.6 3

481     Air Transportation 1 16 10.0 0

482     Rail Transportation 2 10 2.1 0

483     Water Transportation 0 0 0.0 0

484     Truck Transportation 12 73 11.2 0

485     Transit and Ground Passenger Transportation 16 122 9.7 0

486     Pipeline Transportation 0 0 0.0 0

487     Scenic and Sightseeing Transportation 2 15 1.4 0

Business-Facts Summary - 3 Digit NAICS Summary
1789 STATE ST, SAN DIEGO, CA, 92101-2530: Radius Analysis Area Group: Radius 1.0 mile(s)

Business-Facts Summary
Claritas Business-Facts
Report Generated March 15, 2018 1:41:37 PM EDT 4 of 17

Copyright © 2018 Claritas, LLC. 
Business data provided by Infogroup, Inc., Omaha, Nebraska,

Copyright 2018. All Rights Reserved.



NAICS Code Description Total
Establishment

Total
Employees

Sales (in
Millions)

Establishments
100+

Employees
488     Support Activities for Transportation 16 297 54.2 2

491     Postal Service 2 106 0.0 1

492     Couriers and Messengers 1 11 1.4 0

493     Warehousing and Storage 2 4 0.7 0

51 Information 149 3,667 670.8 7

511     Publishing Industries (Except Internet) 38 2,325 298.8 4

512     Motion Picture and Sound Recording
Industries 25 227 42.4 1

515     Broadcasting (Except Internet) 11 295 71.4 1

517     Telecommunications 35 237 137.6 0

518     Data Processing, Hosting, and Related
Services 27 482 113.1 1

519     Other Information Services 13 101 7.5 0

52 Finance and Insurance 503 3,567 1,368.7 7

521     Monetary Authorities-Central Bank 0 0 0.0 0

522     Credit Intermediation and Related Activities 195 893 433.5 1

523     Securities, Commodity Contracts, and Other
Financial Investments and Related Activities 117 1,286 456.7 3

524     Insurance Carriers and Related Activities 187 1,336 419.5 3

525     Funds, Trusts and Other Financial Vehicles 4 52 59.0 0

53 Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 379 2,017 373.1 0

531     Real Estate 327 1,776 323.4 0

532     Rental and Leasing Services 52 241 49.6 0

533     Lessors of Nonfinancial Intangible Assets
(except Copyrighted Works) 0 0 0.0 0

54 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 2,352 15,417 2,492.4 21

55 Management of Companies and Enterprises 2 33 1.9 0

56 Administrative and Support and Waste
Management and Remediation Services 267 3,231 346.6 9

561     Administrative and Support Services 262 3,194 336.9 9

562     Waste Management and Remediation
Services 5 37 9.8 0
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NAICS Code Description Total
Establishment

Total
Employees

Sales (in
Millions)

Establishments
100+

Employees

61 Educational Services 84 1,167 3.8 1

62 Healthcare and Social Assistance 833 4,040 393.9 5

621     Ambulatory Health Care Services 586 2,300 290.5 2

622     Hospitals 3 53 6.5 0

623     Nursing and Residential Care Facilities 16 385 17.4 0

624     Social Assistance 228 1,302 79.5 3

71 Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 107 1,566 95.2 4

711     Performing Arts, Spectator Sports, and
Related Industries 52 978 83.9 3

712     Museums, Historical Sites, and Similar
Institutions 23 424 3.3 1

713     Amusement, Gambling, and Recreation
Industries 32 164 8.0 0

72 Accommodation and Food Services 532 12,351 985.3 21

721     Accommodation 97 4,964 571.3 11

722     Food Services and Drinking Places 435 7,387 414.0 10

81 Other Services (except Public Administration) 486 3,499 130.1 2

811     Repair and Maintenance 60 259 30.2 0

812     Personal and Laundry Services 275 1,625 97.9 1

813     Religious, Grantmaking, Civic, Professional,
and Similar Organizations 151 1,615 2.1 1

92 Public Administration 214 7,028 0.0 16
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Total Establishment Total Employees Sales (in Millions) Establishments 100+
Employees

3 Digit NAICS Top Ten Summary

Healthcare and Social
Assistance

Healthcare and Social
Assistance Wholesale Trade Accommodation and Food

Services

Professional, Scientific, and
Technical Services

Accommodation and Food
Services

Professional, Scientific, and
Technical Services

Healthcare and Social
Assistance

Ambulatory Health Care
Services Public Administration Healthcare and Social

Assistance Accommodation

Retail Trade Professional, Scientific, and
Technical Services

Merchant Wholesalers, Durable
Goods

Professional, Scientific, and
Technical Services

Other Services (except Public
Administration)

Food Services and Drinking
Places Retail Trade Food Services and Drinking

Places

Accommodation and Food
Services Hospitals Merchant Wholesalers Non

durable goods Public Administration

Food Services and Drinking
Places

Ambulatory Health Care
Services

Accommodation and Food
Services

Administrative and Support
Services

Finance and Insurance Accommodation Ambulatory Health Care
Services

Administrative and Support and
Waste Management and
Remediation Services

Real Estate and Rental and
Leasing Retail Trade Finance and Insurance Retail Trade

Personal and Laundry Services Manufacturing Accommodation Ambulatory Health Care
Services
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NAICS Code Description Total
Establishment

Total
Employees

Sales (in
Millions)

Establishments
100+

Employees

3 Digit NAICS Summary

Total Businesses 17,808 204,099 27,142.5 243

11 Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 9 45 2.6 0

111     Crop Production 5 25 2.0 0

112     Animal Production and Aquaculture 3 17 0.2 0

113     Forestry and Logging 0 0 0.0 0

114     Fishing Hunting and Trapping 1 3 0.3 0

115     Support Activities for Agriculture and Forestry 0 0 0.0 0

21 Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction 6 27 18.7 0

211     Oil and Gas Extraction 2 14 17.3 0

212     Mining (except Oil and Gas) 2 4 0.5 0

213     Support Activities for Mining 2 9 0.8 0

22 Utilities 12 896 29.6 1

23 Construction 548 5,313 1,332.6 5

236     Construction of Buildings 186 1,825 587.1 2

237     Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction 65 1,509 430.4 1

238     Specialty Trade Contractors 297 1,979 315.2 2

31-33 Manufacturing 253 10,290 1,183.7 8

311     Food Manufacturing 34 358 25.9 1

312     Beverage and Tobacco Product Manufacturing 25 267 129.0 0

313     Textile Mills 3 25 8.1 0

314     Textile Product Mills 7 44 5.2 0

315     Apparel Manufacturing 0 0 0.0 0

316     Leather and Allied Product Manufacturing 1 14 0.8 0

321     Wood Product Manufacturing 1 9 0.9 0

322     Paper Manufacturing 3 14 2.8 0

323     Printing and Related Support Activities 27 200 32.7 0

324     Petroleum and Coal Products Manufacturing 1 5 3.8 0

325     Chemical Manufacturing 3 201 132.9 1

326     Plastics and Rubber Products Manufacturing 5 44 10.6 0

327     Nonmetallic Mineral Product Manufacturing 1 22 3.7 0

331     Primary Metal Manufacturing 0 0 0.0 0

332     Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing 26 239 30.6 0
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NAICS Code Description Total
Establishment

Total
Employees

Sales (in
Millions)

Establishments
100+

Employees
333     Machinery Manufacturing 14 2,662 50.5 1

334     Computer and Electronic Product
Manufacturing 19 482 124.9 0

335     Electrical Equipment, Appliance and
Component Manufacturing 3 18 6.3 0

336     Transportation Equipment Manufacturing 9 4,956 439.5 3

337     Furniture and Related Product Manufacturing 20 111 28.4 0

339     Miscellaneous Manufacturing 51 619 147.1 2

42 Wholesale Trade 251 3,589 5,784.7 6

423     Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods 184 2,373 2,982.6 3

424     Merchant Wholesalers Non durable goods 59 1,160 2,675.2 3

425     Wholesale Electronic Markets and Agents and
Brokers 8 56 127.0 0

44-45 Retail Trade 1,654 12,410 2,884.4 14

441     Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers 133 968 363.8 1

442     Furniture and Home Furnishing Stores 61 318 78.8 0

443     Electronics and Appliance Stores 67 464 109.4 0

444     Building Material and Garden Equipment and
Supplies Dealers 102 571 219.4 1

445     Food and Beverage Stores 232 2,780 666.4 8

446     Health and Personal Care Stores 105 681 227.9 0

447     Gasoline Stations 102 296 269.4 0

448     Clothing and Accessories Stores 284 1,685 257.2 1

451     Sporting Goods, Hobby, Musical Instrument
and Book Stores 109 567 93.3 0

452     General Merchandise Stores 43 668 137.0 2

453     Miscellaneous Store Retailers 373 3,169 411.4 1

454     Nonstore Retailers 43 243 50.2 0

48-49 Transportation and Warehousing 208 6,859 640.2 10

481     Air Transportation 14 271 160.6 0

482     Rail Transportation 5 42 3.3 0

483     Water Transportation 1 11 2.0 0

484     Truck Transportation 37 366 59.1 0

485     Transit and Ground Passenger Transportation 63 4,365 189.9 3

486     Pipeline Transportation 2 16 6.7 0

487     Scenic and Sightseeing Transportation 15 110 8.8 0
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NAICS Code Description Total
Establishment

Total
Employees

Sales (in
Millions)

Establishments
100+

Employees
488     Support Activities for Transportation 54 1,089 159.5 4

491     Postal Service 7 312 0.0 2

492     Couriers and Messengers 3 17 1.8 0

493     Warehousing and Storage 7 260 48.5 1

51 Information 347 6,018 1,327.0 9

511     Publishing Industries (Except Internet) 100 2,968 495.5 4

512     Motion Picture and Sound Recording
Industries 57 359 71.4 1

515     Broadcasting (Except Internet) 23 451 110.1 1

517     Telecommunications 88 541 336.0 0

518     Data Processing, Hosting, and Related
Services 46 1,248 297.3 2

519     Other Information Services 33 451 16.5 1

52 Finance and Insurance 1,100 5,580 2,120.4 7

521     Monetary Authorities-Central Bank 0 0 0.0 0

522     Credit Intermediation and Related Activities 521 1,754 826.8 1

523     Securities, Commodity Contracts, and Other
Financial Investments and Related Activities 209 1,728 625.0 3

524     Insurance Carriers and Related Activities 363 2,011 569.8 3

525     Funds, Trusts and Other Financial Vehicles 7 87 98.8 0

53 Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 942 5,839 936.8 5

531     Real Estate 797 4,838 761.3 3

532     Rental and Leasing Services 145 1,001 175.5 2

533     Lessors of Nonfinancial Intangible Assets
(except Copyrighted Works) 0 0 0.0 0

54 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 3,671 22,310 3,377.7 24

55 Management of Companies and Enterprises 9 51 13.6 0

56 Administrative and Support and Waste
Management and Remediation Services 558 6,749 654.3 16

561     Administrative and Support Services 544 6,667 634.1 16

562     Waste Management and Remediation
Services 14 82 20.2 0
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NAICS Code Description Total
Establishment

Total
Employees

Sales (in
Millions)

Establishments
100+

Employees

61 Educational Services 307 5,568 23.1 9

62 Healthcare and Social Assistance 4,284 39,904 3,362.6 34

621     Ambulatory Health Care Services 3,671 15,048 2,300.8 12

622     Hospitals 31 19,082 730.8 11

623     Nursing and Residential Care Facilities 42 1,780 117.3 4

624     Social Assistance 540 3,994 213.7 7

71 Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 357 7,500 507.7 11

711     Performing Arts, Spectator Sports, and
Related Industries 138 3,038 399.2 6

712     Museums, Historical Sites, and Similar
Institutions 76 3,409 3.7 4

713     Amusement, Gambling, and Recreation
Industries 143 1,053 104.8 1

72 Accommodation and Food Services 1,459 31,787 2,537.3 51

721     Accommodation 219 12,550 1,472.5 27

722     Food Services and Drinking Places 1,240 19,237 1,064.8 24

81 Other Services (except Public Administration) 1,552 9,293 405.3 10

811     Repair and Maintenance 263 1,303 159.9 1

812     Personal and Laundry Services 820 4,235 241.6 4

813     Religious, Grantmaking, Civic, Professional,
and Similar Organizations 469 3,755 3.8 5

92 Public Administration 281 24,071 0.2 23
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1789 STATE ST, SAN DIEGO, CA, 92101-2530: Radius Analysis Area Group: Radius 5.0 mile(s)

Total Establishment Total Employees Sales (in Millions) Establishments 100+
Employees

3 Digit NAICS Top Ten Summary

Healthcare and Social
Assistance

Healthcare and Social
Assistance Wholesale Trade Accommodation and Food

Services

Ambulatory Health Care
Services

Accommodation and Food
Services Retail Trade Healthcare and Social

Assistance

Professional, Scientific, and
Technical Services

Professional, Scientific, and
Technical Services

Healthcare and Social
Assistance Retail Trade

Retail Trade Public Administration Merchant Wholesalers, Durable
Goods

Food Services and Drinking
Places

Other Services (except Public
Administration)

Food Services and Drinking
Places

Professional, Scientific, and
Technical Services Accommodation

Accommodation and Food
Services Retail Trade Finance and Insurance Public Administration

Finance and Insurance Ambulatory Health Care
Services

Merchant Wholesalers Non
durable goods

Professional, Scientific, and
Technical Services

Food Services and Drinking
Places Hospitals Accommodation and Food

Services Educational Services

Real Estate and Rental and
Leasing Accommodation Ambulatory Health Care

Services

Administrative and Support and
Waste Management and
Remediation Services

Real Estate Other Services (except Public
Administration) Information Administrative and Support

Services
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NAICS Code Description Total
Establishment

Total
Employees

Sales (in
Millions)

Establishments
100+

Employees

3 Digit NAICS Summary

Total Businesses 29,225 319,745 44,814.8 420

11 Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 16 118 15.3 0

111     Crop Production 8 50 3.9 0

112     Animal Production and Aquaculture 4 42 7.5 0

113     Forestry and Logging 0 0 0.0 0

114     Fishing Hunting and Trapping 2 6 0.7 0

115     Support Activities for Agriculture and Forestry 2 20 3.2 0

21 Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction 10 50 45.0 0

211     Oil and Gas Extraction 5 35 43.3 0

212     Mining (except Oil and Gas) 3 6 0.8 0

213     Support Activities for Mining 2 9 0.8 0

22 Utilities 15 933 40.7 1

23 Construction 1,108 8,999 2,096.6 9

236     Construction of Buildings 375 2,985 972.8 3

237     Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction 93 1,741 496.4 1

238     Specialty Trade Contractors 640 4,273 627.3 5

31-33 Manufacturing 496 13,133 1,883.7 12

311     Food Manufacturing 65 518 39.5 1

312     Beverage and Tobacco Product Manufacturing 42 898 374.0 2

313     Textile Mills 4 30 12.0 0

314     Textile Product Mills 15 75 8.0 0

315     Apparel Manufacturing 1 10 1.2 0

316     Leather and Allied Product Manufacturing 3 20 1.3 0

321     Wood Product Manufacturing 5 37 4.3 0

322     Paper Manufacturing 6 26 5.5 0

323     Printing and Related Support Activities 62 625 112.9 1

324     Petroleum and Coal Products Manufacturing 2 5 3.8 0

325     Chemical Manufacturing 9 221 146.1 1

326     Plastics and Rubber Products Manufacturing 10 74 16.2 0

327     Nonmetallic Mineral Product Manufacturing 4 60 19.9 0

331     Primary Metal Manufacturing 1 5 1.9 0

332     Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing 55 564 68.2 0
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NAICS Code Description Total
Establishment

Total
Employees

Sales (in
Millions)

Establishments
100+

Employees
333     Machinery Manufacturing 26 2,960 125.9 1

334     Computer and Electronic Product
Manufacturing 31 730 178.1 1

335     Electrical Equipment, Appliance and
Component Manufacturing 6 35 11.6 0

336     Transportation Equipment Manufacturing 22 5,141 490.8 3

337     Furniture and Related Product Manufacturing 34 159 40.5 0

339     Miscellaneous Manufacturing 93 940 222.1 2

42 Wholesale Trade 455 5,507 8,579.5 8

423     Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods 330 3,646 4,656.6 4

424     Merchant Wholesalers Non durable goods 106 1,761 3,718.5 4

425     Wholesale Electronic Markets and Agents and
Brokers 19 100 204.4 0

44-45 Retail Trade 3,140 29,073 7,222.3 45

441     Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers 317 2,728 1,127.1 5

442     Furniture and Home Furnishing Stores 130 1,518 341.9 2

443     Electronics and Appliance Stores 151 1,172 296.9 1

444     Building Material and Garden Equipment and
Supplies Dealers 197 1,921 656.6 5

445     Food and Beverage Stores 457 5,516 1,309.5 15

446     Health and Personal Care Stores 198 1,476 427.9 0

447     Gasoline Stations 212 609 593.7 0

448     Clothing and Accessories Stores 540 4,215 682.4 3

451     Sporting Goods, Hobby, Musical Instrument
and Book Stores 203 1,323 210.5 0

452     General Merchandise Stores 104 3,769 774.5 11

453     Miscellaneous Store Retailers 564 4,393 721.4 2

454     Nonstore Retailers 67 433 79.9 1

48-49 Transportation and Warehousing 374 10,013 936.7 14

481     Air Transportation 19 348 189.5 0

482     Rail Transportation 5 42 3.3 0

483     Water Transportation 3 24 4.8 0

484     Truck Transportation 65 585 97.3 0

485     Transit and Ground Passenger Transportation 102 6,640 346.3 7

486     Pipeline Transportation 3 24 13.3 0

487     Scenic and Sightseeing Transportation 43 299 22.6 0
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NAICS Code Description Total
Establishment

Total
Employees

Sales (in
Millions)

Establishments
100+

Employees
488     Support Activities for Transportation 103 1,344 203.3 4

491     Postal Service 15 390 0.0 2

492     Couriers and Messengers 4 28 3.2 0

493     Warehousing and Storage 12 289 53.0 1

51 Information 583 9,315 2,690.8 16

511     Publishing Industries (Except Internet) 155 3,600 719.7 5

512     Motion Picture and Sound Recording
Industries 90 644 122.9 1

515     Broadcasting (Except Internet) 46 2,037 834.9 7

517     Telecommunications 168 987 667.2 0

518     Data Processing, Hosting, and Related
Services 62 1,333 317.8 2

519     Other Information Services 62 714 28.2 1

52 Finance and Insurance 2,001 11,388 3,790.6 14

521     Monetary Authorities-Central Bank 0 0 0.0 0

522     Credit Intermediation and Related Activities 991 3,866 1,691.1 2

523     Securities, Commodity Contracts, and Other
Financial Investments and Related Activities 361 2,861 890.6 5

524     Insurance Carriers and Related Activities 633 4,441 959.1 7

525     Funds, Trusts and Other Financial Vehicles 16 220 249.7 0

53 Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 1,632 10,045 1,717.5 11

531     Real Estate 1,375 8,482 1,377.5 8

532     Rental and Leasing Services 255 1,545 331.4 3

533     Lessors of Nonfinancial Intangible Assets
(except Copyrighted Works) 2 18 8.6 0

54 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 5,086 32,212 4,568.1 35

55 Management of Companies and Enterprises 12 87 36.8 0

56 Administrative and Support and Waste
Management and Remediation Services 1,021 12,376 1,065.5 27

561     Administrative and Support Services 995 12,240 1,031.9 27

562     Waste Management and Remediation
Services 26 136 33.6 0
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NAICS Code Description Total
Establishment

Total
Employees

Sales (in
Millions)

Establishments
100+

Employees

61 Educational Services 584 14,860 60.6 34

62 Healthcare and Social Assistance 6,710 53,583 4,808.5 48

621     Ambulatory Health Care Services 5,497 22,742 3,430.8 16

622     Hospitals 56 20,039 787.5 12

623     Nursing and Residential Care Facilities 70 2,399 138.2 6

624     Social Assistance 1,087 8,403 451.9 14

71 Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 580 13,853 770.2 15

711     Performing Arts, Spectator Sports, and
Related Industries 211 3,458 452.9 6

712     Museums, Historical Sites, and Similar
Institutions 88 7,775 3.7 5

713     Amusement, Gambling, and Recreation
Industries 281 2,620 313.5 4

72 Accommodation and Food Services 2,227 46,808 3,629.3 79

721     Accommodation 292 16,577 1,956.6 38

722     Food Services and Drinking Places 1,935 30,231 1,672.7 41

81 Other Services (except Public Administration) 2,787 16,285 856.7 16

811     Repair and Maintenance 621 3,199 424.2 3

812     Personal and Laundry Services 1,318 6,904 428.0 7

813     Religious, Grantmaking, Civic, Professional,
and Similar Organizations 848 6,182 4.4 6

92 Public Administration 388 31,107 0.5 36
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